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STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

BUSINESS, TRANSPORTATION AND HOUSING AGENCY 

DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS 
 
 
 
TO:   Pete Ray, aka Pedro Rayburn and Pete Rayburn 
 San Diego, California 
  
 
  
 

DESIST AND REFRAIN ORDER 

(For violation of section 25110 of the Corporations Code) 

 

The California Corporations Commissioner finds that: 

  

1.  At all relevant times, Pete Ray, also known as Pedro Rayburn and Pete Rayburn 

(“Ray”), was an individual who resided in San Diego and the Philippines.  Ray’s address is unknown.  

At all relevant times, Ray used the cellular phone numbers (619) 704-8189 and (619) 240-8549. 

 

2. In 2009, Ray offered and sold securities in the form of an investment contract to one or 

more residents of California.  Ray told the investor that the investment would be used to set up a fund 

to help people who are in danger of losing their homes.  Ray told the investor he would receive a six 

percent return on his investment.   

 

3. The investor paid for the investment by making multiple wire transfers and writing 

multiple checks. 

 

4. These securities were offered and sold in this state in issuer transactions.  The 

Department of Corporations has not issued a permit or other form of qualification authorizing any 

person to offer or sell these securities in this state. 
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Based upon the foregoing findings, the California Corporations Commissioner is of the opinion 

that the investment contracts that are being or have been offered or sold by Pete Ray, aka Pedro 

Rayburn and Pete Rayburn, are securities subject to qualification under the California Corporate 

Securities Law of 1968 and are being or have been offered or sold without being qualified in violation 

of Corporations Code section 25110.  Pursuant to section 25532 of the Corporate Securities Law of 

1968, Pete Ray, aka Pedro Rayburn and Pete Rayburn, is hereby ordered to desist and refrain from the 

further offer or sale in the State of California of securities, including but not limited to investment 

contracts, unless and until qualification has been made under the law or unless exempt.  

 

 This Order is necessary, in the public interest, for the protection of investors and consistent 

with the purposes, policies, and provisions of the Corporate Securities Law of 1968.  

 
 
Dated:   April 29, 2010 
   Los Angeles, California 
      PRESTON DuFAUCHARD    
      California Corporations Commissioner 
 
 
           By:                                                                                  
  ALAN S. WEINGER 
       Deputy Commissioner 
       Enforcement Division  
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